
SUNY Potsdam (0) -vs- Illinois College (0)
3/8/2010 at Fort Myers, FL (Lee County Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Boente (0-0)
Loss: Katie Nawrot (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11 am   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SUNY Potsdam 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 1
Illinois College 3 1 2 1 0 0 X 7 12 1

SUNY Potsdam 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amanda Perry cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Allison Breivogel lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Dana Vollmuth 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Heidi Grebinger rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Brittany Pawlowski dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Jessica Brower 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Allison Smiddy 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Susan Garrett c 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Heather Johnson ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Katie Nawrot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meghan Patterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 4 4 2 5

HR: Heidi Grebinger (1)
SB: Allison Breivogel (1)
E: Heather Johnson (1)

Illinois College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Straka cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Rakers 3b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Szafranski 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Morrison ss 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Rehr ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rutledge 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Boltz lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Nelson dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Boente p 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Grimm c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rohn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 12 7 0 3 5

2B: Straka (1); Rakers (1); Szafranski (1); Boente (1)
HR: Morrison (1)
SB: Rakers (2)
E: Rutledge (1)

SUNY Potsdam IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Nawrot (L, 0-0) 3.1 11 7 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 22 22 4 4 –
Meghan Patterson 2.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 1 –
Totals 12 7 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 30 30 9 5

Illinois College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Boente (W, 0-0) 7.0 5 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 26 30 15 3 –
Totals 5 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 26 30 15 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 1st POT IC
A.PERRY flied out to rf. 0 0
A.BREIVOGEL walked. 0 0
D.VOLLMUTH struck out. 0 0
H.Grebinger flied out to lf. 0 0

Illinois College - Bottom of 1st POT IC
Straka popped up to p. 0 0
Rakers reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Rakers stole second. 0 0
Szafranski doubled, RBI; Rakers scored, unearned. 0 1
Morrison homered, 2 RBI; Szafranski scored. 0 3
Rutledge singled. 0 3
Boltz struck out looking. 0 3
Nelson grounded out to 3b. 0 3

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 2nd POT IC
B.Pawlowski walked. 0 3
J.BROWER singled; B.Pawlowski advanced to second. 0 3
A.SMIDDY flied out to lf. 0 3
J.BROWER advanced to second; B.Pawlowski advanced to third. 0 3
S.GARRETT flied out to rf, RBI; J.BROWER advanced to third; B.Pawlowski scored. 1 3
H.JOHNSON popped up to 2b. 1 3

Illinois College - Bottom of 2nd POT IC
Boente flied out to lf. 1 3
Grimm grounded out to ss. 1 3
Straka doubled. 1 3
Rakers doubled, RBI; Straka scored. 1 4
Szafranski grounded out to 2b. 1 4

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 3rd POT IC
A.PERRY walked. 1 4
A.BREIVOGEL singled; A.PERRY advanced to second. 1 4
D.VOLLMUTH grounded out to 3b; A.BREIVOGEL advanced to second; A.PERRY out at third 3b unassisted. 1 4
A.BREIVOGEL advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
H.Grebinger homered, 2 RBI; A.BREIVOGEL scored. 3 4
B.Pawlowski struck out. 3 4

Illinois College - Bottom of 3rd POT IC
Morrison singled. 3 4
Rutledge struck out looking. 3 4
Boltz singled; Morrison advanced to second. 3 4
Nelson grounded out to 3b; Boltz advanced to second; Morrison advanced to third. 3 4
Boente doubled, 2 RBI; Boltz scored; Morrison scored. 3 6
Grimm singled; Boente advanced to third. 3 6
Straka flied out to cf. 3 6

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 4th POT IC
J.BROWER flied out to rf. 3 6
A.SMIDDY flied out to cf. 3 6



S.GARRETT walked. 3 6
S.GARRETT advanced to second on the error. 3 6
H.JOHNSON singled, advanced to second, RBI; S.GARRETT scored. 4 6
A.PERRY popped up to ss. 4 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Illinois College - Bottom of 4th POT IC
Rakers singled. 4 6
Szafranski flied out to cf. 4 6
Rakers stole second. 4 6
Morrison singled, RBI; Rakers scored. 4 7
M.PATTERSON to p for K.NAWROT. 4 7
Rehr to ss for Morrison. 4 7
Rutledge flied out to cf. 4 7
Boltz flied out to cf. 4 7

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 5th POT IC
Morrison to ss for Rehr. 4 7
A.BREIVOGEL singled. 4 7
D.VOLLMUTH popped up to 2b. 4 7
H.Grebinger flied out to cf. 4 7
A.BREIVOGEL stole second. 4 7
B.Pawlowski grounded out to p. 4 7

Illinois College - Bottom of 5th POT IC
Nelson struck out. 4 7
Boente popped up to 3b. 4 7
Grimm flied out to lf. 4 7

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 6th POT IC
J.BROWER lined out to 3b. 4 7
A.SMIDDY flied out to cf. 4 7
S.GARRETT reached on an error by 1b. 4 7
H.JOHNSON flied out to rf. 4 7

Illinois College - Bottom of 6th POT IC
Straka lined out to 1b. 4 7
Rakers singled. 4 7
Szafranski grounded out to ss; Rakers out at second ss unassisted. 4 7

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 7th POT IC
A.PERRY flied out to cf. 4 7
A.BREIVOGEL grounded out to 2b. 4 7
D.VOLLMUTH flied out to cf. 4 7

Illinois College - Bottom of 7th POT IC


